

To: The Stakeholders of Ziff Davis

APEX Companies LLC (Apex) was engaged to conduct an independent verification of the greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions reported by Ziff Davis for the period stated below. This Verification Opinion Declaration applies to the related information included within the scope of work described below.

The determination of the GHG emissions is the sole responsibility of Ziff Davis. Ziff Davis is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the GHG emissions statement in accordance with the criteria. Apex's sole responsibility was to provide independent verification on the accuracy of the GHG emissions reported, and on the underlying systems and processes used to collect, analyze, and review the information. Apex is responsible for expressing an opinion on the GHG emissions statement based on the verification. Verification activities applied in a limited level of assurance verification are less extensive in nature, timing, and extent than in a reasonable level of assurance verification.

**Operational Control** 

Worldwide

CO<sub>2</sub>, N<sub>2</sub>O, CH<sub>4</sub>, HFCs

Scope 1: 305 metric tons of CO<sub>2</sub> equivalent

Scope 2 (Location-Based): 1,311 metric tons of CO<sub>2</sub> equivalent

Scope 2 (Market-Based): 1,255 metric tons of CO<sub>2</sub> equivalent

Scope 3 Category 1 - Purchased Goods and Services: 29,032 metric tons of CO<sub>2</sub> equivalent

Data and information supporting Scope 1 and Scope 2 GHG emissions were in many cases estimated rather than historical in nature. Data and information supporting Scope 3 GHG emissions were in some cases estimated rather than historical in nature.

January 1, 2023 to December 31,



## Limited

This verification used a materiality threshold of 5% for aggregate errors 9uTT0 1 f 10.368 0 p26.7 (su)2d2.1 (eg)26a3.4 (e)-8.7





Apex is an independent professional services company that specializes in Health, Safety, Social and Environmental management services including assurance with over 30 years history in providing these services.

No member of the verification team has a business relationship with Ziff Davis, its Directors or Managers beyond that  $\mathbf{veloptf(pec)-3}$  (i)8 $\mathbf{lsh}$ 5 $\mathbf{lsh}$ 6 $\mathbf{lsh}$ 6 hs tii tp6.5 (v)-Td(Td[0 )26.8 (y)-.( )] $\mathbf{r}$ J0.c29( has)23.32e(r)-1226.u (r)-12.1 (ec)26.5d(r)s)-3 ( )26.2 (  $\mathbf{lsh}$ 6 n pyfi